ATTACHMENT B

SOLANO TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (STA)

LIFELINE FUNDING TIMELINE

Funding

Action Date
Program
Prop 1B Project List Due to STA Wednesday, February 15, 2012
Prop 1B Consortiun/TAC Wednesday, February 29, 2012
Prop 1B Recommendation to STA Board Wednesday, March 14, 2012
Prop 1B Allocation Request Due to STA Wednesday, March 28, 2012
Prop 1B STA Submits Allocation Requests to MTC Wednesday, April 11, 2012
Prop 1B MTC and Transit Operator Submit TIP End of April - Deadline TBD
Prop 1B Commission Approval of Prop 1B Projects Wednesday, May 23, 2012
Prop 1B MTC Submits to Caltrans Friday, June 01, 2012
STAF/STP Applications Due to STA Wednesday, April 04, 2012
STAF/STP Applicant Present Project to Lifeline Committee The week of April 9, 2012
STAF/STP Consortium/TAC Wednesday, April 25, 2012
STAF/STP Recommendation to STA Board Wednesday, May 09, 2012
STAF/STP STA Submits Board Approved Projects due to MTC Tuesday, May 15, 2012
STAE/STP MTC and Transit Operators Submit TIP Amendments June/July 2012 - Deadline TBD
STAF/STP Commission Approval of Program of Projects Wednesday, June 27, 2012
MTC Confirms Availability of FY13 Funds; Transit . .
STP Operators Submit TIP Amendments for FY13 Projects Winter/Spring 2013
Transit Operators Submit FTA Grant or FHWA . .
STP Obligation Request with FY13 Projects Winter/Spring 2013
STP F.Y13 ?roject Sponsors Enter into Funding Agreements Wednesday, April 30, 2014
(if applicable)
STP Deadline for STP Funds to be Obligated or Transferred Wednesday, April 30, 2014

to FTA

Prop 1B = Proposition 1B
STAT = State Transit Assistance Fund
STP = Surface Transportation Program






